AN ORDINANCE LEVYING A TAX RATE FOR THE COUNTY OF FANNIN FOR THE TAX YEAR 2019

BE IT ORDAINED AND ORDERED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF FANNIN that:

We, the County Commissioners of the County of Fannin, do hereby levy or adopt the tax rate on \$100 valuation for this county for the tax year 2019 as follows:

\$.4181	General
\$.1298	Road & Bridge
\$.0411	Interest & Sinking
\$.5890	Total Tax Rate

THIS TAX RATE WILL RAISE MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR'S TAX RATE.

THE TAX RATE WILL EFFECTIVELY BE RAISED BY 7.98 PERCENT.

The Tax Assessor-Collector of the FCAD is hereby authorized to assess and collect the taxes of the County of Fannin employing the above tax rate.

The above ordinance and order was passed by the County Commissioners of County of Fannin on this the 17th day of September, 2019.

The County Commissioners yoted _____ allow discount not to allow discount

Fannin County Judge

DATED: September 17, 2019

ATTEST:

Tammy Biggar
Fannin County Clerk